
P.O. Box 553. Old Kutunku Gwagwalada, Abuja FCT. 08033922325, 08122278499
info@louisvilleabuja.sch.ng, www.louisvilleabuja.sch.ng

THIRD TERM PLANNER 2021/2022 SESSION
DATE EVENT

APRIL 2022 Friday 22nd April Resumption of all Clerical & Utility Staff @ 8.00a.m.

Sunday 24th April
(1.00p.m.-5. 00p.m)

★ Resumption of SS1 – SS2 IGCSE Students
★ Resumption of new SS1 students
★ Resumption of JS3 students

1.00p.m.-4.00p.m.

Monday 25th April ❖ Classes begin
❖ JS3 teachers, IGCSE teachers resume
❖ New SS1 students’ subject teachers resume

MAY 2022 Thursday 5th May-
Friday 6th May

➢ Resumption of other Teaching Staff @8.00am
➢ Staff Seminar

Saturday 7th May Students’ Resumption for Third term
(10.00a.m.-4.00p.m.)
Gate closes at 4.00p.m. prompt

Monday 9th May ❖ Resumption Test & Classes begin
❖ NECO-BECE for JS3 students starts
❖ WASSCE starts (tentative date)

Saturday 21st May ❖ MEETING with PARENTS of JS1 & JS2
Students @ 10.00a.m.-12.00pm

❖ 2nd Batch Entrance Examination into JS1,
JS2, & SS1 @ 9.00a.m.

Monday 23rd May ❖ NECO-BECE for JS3 students ends
❖ First Continuous Assessment Test starts for

JSS1, JSS2, SS1 & SS2

Tuesday 24th-26th May Career Training/Workshop for JS3 students

Friday 27th May Children’s Day & Inter-Class/House Competitions

Saturday 28th May ❖ Meeting with Parents of JSS3 Students @
10.00a.m.

❖ Three weeks break (internship experience &
holiday)

❖ 2nd Batch Entrance Examination into JS1,
JS2 & SS1 continues @ 9.00a.m.

JUNE 2022 Saturday June 4 ❖ MEETING with PARENTS of SS1 & SS2
Students
@10.00a.m.-12noon
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Friday 10th June ❖ End of First Continuous Assessment
❖ Commencement of Second Continuous

Assessment

Saturday 11th-Tuesday 14th June Internal Midterm break

Wednesday 15th June Classes continue

Friday 17th June ❖ Release of over 20 marks
❖ Inter-School Quiz & Debate Competition

(Humanities 2 Department) @ 9am

Saturday 18th June ❖ OPEN DAY @ 8.00a.m.-11.00a.m.
❖ Resumption of JS3 students

@8.00a.m.-11.00a.m.
❖ PTA meeting @ 11.00a.m.-1.00p.m.
❖ Visiting Day @ 1.00p.m.-5. 00p.m + Food

fare

Monday 20th June PRE-SS1 Classes begin/ERC-BECE tentative date

Friday 24th June WASSCE ends tentatively

Saturday 25th-Sunday 26th June Reception of the Sacraments of First Holy
Communion and Confirmation

JULY 2022 Friday 1st July ❖ End of Second Continuous Assessment
❖ Third Term Practical Examination ends

Monday 4th July ❖ NECO-SSCE begins
❖ Third Term Examination Practical starts

Friday 8th July Third Term Examination Practical ends

Saturday 9th July 2nd Batch of Entrance Examination & Interview
ends (JS1, JS2, SS1) @ 10.00a.m

Thursday 14th July ❖ Revision of Third Term work starts
❖ Release of over 40 scores
❖ School meeting

Friday 15th July Revision of Third Term Work ends

Saturday 16th July PHYSICAL OPEN DAY @ 8.00a.m.-11.00a.m.

Monday 18th July Third Term Examination starts

Wednesday 27th July Third Term Examination ends

Thursday 28th July FESTOCAS Competition @ 9.00a.m.

Saturday 30th July Awards & Prize Giving Day 9.00am-11.30a.m.
Vacation begins @ 12 noon

AUG 2022 Thursday 11th August NECO-SSCE ends

SEPT 2022 Thursday 1st September Resumption of IGCSE students
8.00a.m. to 12 noon
Classes start at 4.00pm



Saturday 10th September Resumption of JS2-SS3 students
@10.00a.m.-4.00p.m.

Sunday 11th September Tentative Resumption of 2022 Graduating Class
(SET XIV)
1.00p.m-4.00p.m.

Saturday 17th September Resumption of JS1 students
@10.00a.m.

Sunday 18th September Tentative Day for Graduation Ceremony

NOTE:
Kindly note the following:

1) School gate closes at 2.30p.m. on weekdays and our gates are not opened for official work at
weekends except by invitation.

2) Kindly use the official contacts of the school to help our
communication-08033922325/08122278499

3) For appointments for visa or medicals, inform the school at least a month before the schedule
date through an official letter with evidence of appointment and send to
principal@louisvilleabuja.sch.ng and copy adminassistant@louisvilleabuja.sch.ng

Sr. Veronica Orunmoluyi SSL
Principal
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